1977 Assembly Bill 1040

Date published: June 6, 1978

CHAPTER 439, Laws of 1977

AN ACT to create 176.32 (2m) of the statutes, relating to permitting minors to enter liquor stores.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 176.32 (2m) of the statutes is created to read:

176.32 (2m) Subsections (1) and (2) do not prohibit a person under the age of 18 from entering or being on the premises of a place for which a "Class A" retail intoxicating liquor license is issued for the purpose of purchasing edibles or beverages other than intoxicating liquors or fermented malt beverages.